

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6990/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018 in CRR No. 511/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

PADUM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50831/2018-Exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishad Murtaza, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is  
allowed.

Issue notice.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER