

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6990/2018

PADUM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG