

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6990/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018
in CRR No. 511/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

PADUM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
(IA No. 50831/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rishad Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Saurabh Mishra, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner as well as Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER