

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2020 @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6990/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018
in CRR No. 511/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

PADUM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50831/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-01-2020 This matter was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S.
Bopanna.

Leave granted.

In the result, the conviction of the appellant-accused under
Sections 467 and 468 IPC is confirmed and the sentence of
imprisonment imposed on him is reduced to the period already
undergone. The impugned judgment dated 19.02.2018 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Criminal Revision No.511
of 2006 is accordingly modified and the appeal is partly allowed.
The appellant-accused is ordered to be released forthwith unless
his presence is required in any other case.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(BEENA JOLLY)

BRANCH OFFICER